financial position or results of operations at any future date or for any future
period.  These pro forma  consolidated  financial  statements  should be read in
conjunction with the Company's 2005 annual report on Form 10-K and the Company's
Quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the period ended March 31, 2006.

   5

   One Liberty Properties, Inc.
   Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet (Unaudited)
   As of March 31, 2006
   (Amounts in thousands)

   The
   The Company   Purchase   Company
   Historical   of   Pro Forma
   (A)   Properties   as Adjusted
   -----------   ----------   -----------

Edgar Filing: ONE LIBERTY PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

6

Assets
Real estate investments, at cost:
   Land   $  53,846   $ 10,240 B)   $  64,086
   Buildings   226,361   40,960(B)   267,321
   ---------   --------   ---------
   280,207   51,200   331,407
Less accumulated depreciation   23,431   -   23,431
   ---------   --------   ---------
   256,776   51,200   307,976

Investment in unconsolidated joint ventures   27,338   -   27,338
Cash and cash equivalents   26,660   (22,250)(B)   4,410
Unbilled rent receivable   6,973   -   6,973
Escrow, deposits and other receivables   4,252   -   4,252
Investment in BRT Realty Trust (related party)   768   -   768
Deferred financing costs   2,689   -   2,689
Other assets   3,414   -   3,414
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   $ 328,870   $  28,950   $ 357,820
   =========   =========   =========

Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Mortgages payable   $ 166,564   $  26,950 (C)   $ 193,514
Line of credit   -   2,000 (D)   2,000
Dividends payable   3,275   -   3,275
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   3,300   -   3,300
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total liabilities   173,139   28,950   202,089
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Commitments and contingencies   -   -   -

Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred stock   -   -   -
   Common stock   9,781   -   9,781
   Paid-in capital   133,692   -   133,692
   Accumulated other comprehensive income   927   -   927
   Accumulated undistributed net income   11,331   -   11,331
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total stockholders' equity   155,731   -   155,731
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   $ 328,870   $  28,950   $ 357,820
   =========   =========   =========

   See accompanying notes.

   6

   One Liberty Properties, Inc.
   Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement (Unaudited)
   For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Edgar Filing: ONE LIBERTY PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

7

   (Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

   Pro   The
   The   Purchase   Forma   Company
   Company   of   Adjust-   Pro Forma
   Historical(A)   Properties(B)   ments   as Adjusted
   --------------   -------------   -----   -----------

Revenues:
   Rental income   $  28,445   $  4,447   $   51(C)   $ 32,943
   ---------   --------   --------   --------

Operating expenses:
   Depreciation and amortization   5,664   -   1,024(D)   6,688
   General and administrative   4,140   -   -   4,140
   Real estate expenses   352   84   (84)(E)   352
   Leasehold rent   308   -   -   308
   ---------   --------   --------   --------
   10,464   84   940   11,488
   ---------   --------   --------   --------

Operating income   17,981   4,363   (889)   21,455

Other income and expenses:
   Equity in earnings of unconsol-
   idated joint ventures   2,102   -   -   2,102
   Interest and other income   314   -   -   314
   Interest:
   Expense   (10,192)   -   (2,017) (F)   (12,209)
   Amortization of deferred
   financing costs   (732)   -   -   (732)
   Gain on sale of air rights   10,248   -   -   10,248
   --------   --------   ---------   --------

Income from continuing operations   $ 19,721   $  4,363   $  (2,906)   $ 21,178
   ========   ========   =========   ========

Income from continuing operations
   per common share
   basic and diluted: (G)   $2.00   $2.15
   =====   =====

   See accompanying notes.

   7

Edgar Filing: ONE LIBERTY PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

8

   One Liberty Properties, Inc.
   Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement (Unaudited)
   For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2006
   (Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

   Pro   The
   The   Purchase   Forma   Company
   Company   of   Adjust-   Pro Forma
   Historical(A)   Properties(B)   ments   as Adjusted
   -------------   -------------   -----   -----------

Revenues:
   Rental income   $  7,584   $  1,112   $   13(C)   $  8,709
   --------   --------   -------   --------

Operating expenses:
   Depreciation and amortization   1,554   -   256(D)   1,810
   General and administrative   1,103   -   -   1,103
   Real estate expenses   58   21   (21)(E)   58
   Leasehold rent   77   -   -   77
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   2,792   21   235   3,048
   --------   --------   -------   --------

Operating income   4,792   1,091   (222)   5,661

Other income and expenses:
   Equity in earnings of unconsol-
   idated joint ventures   774   -   -   774
   Interest and other income   216   -   -   216
   Interest:
   Expense   (2,799)   -   (498) (F)   (3,297)
   Amortization of deferred
   financing costs   (140)   -   -   (140)
   Gain on sale of option to
   purchase property   227   -   -   227
   --------   --------   --------   --------

Income from continuing operations   $  3,070   $  1,091   $   (720)   $  3,441
   ========   ========   ========   ========

Income from continuing operations
   per common share
   basic and diluted: (G)   $  .31   $  .35
   ======   ======

   See accompanying notes.

   8

Edgar Filing: ONE LIBERTY PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

9

   One Liberty Properties, Inc.